Dawn Collins

Subject:

FW: CORE EV Charger Grant Application

I just spoke with our EV program manager, and he <mark>has an opportunity to install a charger this year without the need of</mark> <mark>grant funding</mark>. Would you have a few minutes to talk this week or early next week?

From: Robert Osborn Sent: Tuesday, October 10, 2023 12:29 PM To: Dawn Collins <<u>dawn@palmer-lake.org</u>> Subject: CORE EV Charger Grant Application

Dawn,

CORE is submitting a grant to the State of Colorado to install EV Chargers in our service area. We would like to include a proposed location in Palmer Lake. While we do not have the exact location planned, we were thinking a location on Town property would be a possible opportunity. Perhaps at the Lake or near Town Hall.

I was wondering if you would be willing to provide a letter of support for our application referencing that the Town will work with CORE to define the exact location for installation. I am providing a draft letter for your consideration. If possible, could you review and send back to me by this Thursday at noon? The Grant application is due 10/13. CORE just finalized our budgeting for 2024 and determined las week that the grant opportunity is aligned with our budget goals.

I hope you are willing to support our application to propose an EV Charger installation in Palmer Lake.

Please call me if you have any questions. I really appreciate your consideration.

Rob

Robert J. Osborn, Esq. Director of Business Development

800.332.9540 MAIN 720.733.5543 DIRECT 303.437.0668 MOBILE

5496 N. U.S Highway 85 Sedalia, CO 80135

rosborn@core.coop



